of 5 years has been estimated as follows: 

• Service 1: the supply of EUI branded merchandising items, by 
public procurement, to EUI academic and administrative units, 
which will purchase them through the issue of order forms, is 
estimated around €210.000,00 (two hundred ten thousand/00). 

• Service 2: the sales service, by concession, of EUI branded 
merchandising items, that has been provided until now only 
through the sole point of sale, the so called “EUI Shop” located at 
the EUI headquarters in the Badia Fiesolana, is estimated around 
€16.000,00 (sixteen thousand/00) per year, based on the revenue 
registered in the period: 2021/2022/first semester 2023 (more 
details are included in Article 7.4 of the present TS). 

The estimated value for Service 1, according to which the value of the 
FWC will be identified, is just a forecast and, therefore, this must in no